
Official Box Score - Final
Charlotte at Long Island
02/07/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Charlotte 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 5 9 1 7

Long Island 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 5

Win: Jones,Taylor (1-1) Loss: Wall,Sarah (0-2) Save: None.

Charlotte 5 (3-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

33 Ritchie,Teagan SS 4 1 3 0 0 0 1 6 0 0
10  Williams,Olivia CF 2 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
11  Lord,Jenna 3B 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21  Wilson,Audrey C 3 2 1 2 1 0 5 0 0 2
17  Lewis,Sydney DH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Keller,Carley (PR/DH) 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  Dirks,London RF 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
7  Nguyen,Savanna 1B 2 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 0 0
13  OHearn,Brelyn LF 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Shoemaker,Emma 2B 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 1
23 Jarrell,Jaylah (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

15  Jones,Taylor P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 5 9 5 6 2 20 9 1 7

BATTING

3B: Wilson [1] (off Fairbanks).

TB: Wilson 3. 2-Out RBI: Keller; OHearn 2; Wilson 2. GDP: Williams.

Team RISP: 3-7.

BASERUNNING

SB: Keller [1] (pFairbanks/c Clarkson); Dirks [1] (pFairbanks/c Clarkson). CS: Ritchie
[1].

Long Island 1 (0-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

57  Hinkle,Lily LF 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
11  Medina,Devon 1B 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 1
6  Clarkson,Kaylee C 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0
22 Clavel,GiGi DH 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21  Burnett,Hannah SS 3 0 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 0
13  Rodriguez,Jennifer 3B 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1
10  Gallegos,Samantha 2B 3 0 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 1
25 Villalta,Nyae RF 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
3  Soto,Anais CF 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 1
7  Wall,Sarah P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Fairbanks,Ava (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 25 1 4 1 2 5 21 11 1 5

BATTING

2-Out RBI: Villalta.

Team RISP: 1-5.

BASERUNNING

SB: Villalta.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Medina, Burnett 2).

CLT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

15 Jones,Taylor (W) 6.2 4 1 0 2 5 27 25 98 62

Totals 6.2 4 1 0 2 5 27 25 98 62

WP: Jones [1].

GO-FO: Jones 9-6.

LIU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7 Wall,Sarah (L) 6.0 6 2 2 5 2 27 21 95 52

42 Fairbanks,Ava (7) 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 6 5 22 12

Totals 7.0 9 5 5 6 2 33 26 117 64

Inher. Rnrs: Wall 0/1.

GO-FO: Wall 7-6; Fairbanks 0-2.

Umpires: HP: Richard Landry; 1B: Jonathan Hagenbuch; 2B: ; 3B: Stephan Scott.

First Pitch:12:28 PM. Duration:1:42.
Attendance:109

Weather:Conditions: Sunny, Wind: NW, 11 mph; Temp: 75F

FGCU Kickoff Classic - Game 7



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Charlotte at Long Island
02/07/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Charlotte 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 5 9 1 7

Long Island 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 5

Charlotte starters:
33/ss/Ritchie,Teagan; 10/cf/Williams,Olivia; 11/3b/Lord,Jenna; 21/c/Wilson,Audrey; 17/dh/Lewis,Sydney; 3/rf/Dirks,London; 7/1b/Nguyen,Savanna;

13/lf/OHearn,Brelyn; 22/2b/Shoemaker,Emma; 15/p/Jones,Taylor;

Long Island starters:
57/lf/Hinkle,Lily; 11/1b/Medina,Devon; 6/c/Clarkson,Kaylee; 22/dh/Clavel,GiGi; 21/ss/Burnett,Hannah; 13/3b/Rodriguez,Jennifer;

10/2b/Gallegos,Samantha; 25/rf/Villalta,Nyae; 3/cf/Soto,Anais; 7/p/Wall,Sarah;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - CLT batting

Ritchie,Teagan fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-1 BBS).

Williams,Olivia walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Lord,Jenna reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Williams,Olivia out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Wilson,Audrey popped up to second base (2-2 KKBB).

Bottom of 1st - LIU batting

Hinkle,Lily grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 KBBB).

Medina,Devon grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BS).

Clarkson,Kaylee struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CLT 0 0 0 1

LIU 0 0 0 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - CLT batting

Lewis,Sydney walked (3-2 KBBFBB).

CLT substitution: Keller,Carley pinch running for Lewis,Sydney.

Dirks,London reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-1 BBF); Keller,Carley out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Nguyen,Savanna struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Dirks,London stole second base.

OHearn,Brelyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 SK).

Bottom of 2nd - LIU batting

CLT position change: Keller,Carley remains in the game at dh

Clavel,GiGi walked (3-1 BBBKB).

LIU position change: Clavel,GiGi now playing OUT from dh

Burnett,Hannah struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

Rodriguez,Jennifer reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KK); Clavel,GiGi out at second base, ss to 2b.

Gallegos,Samantha flied out to cf (2-0 BB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CLT 0 0 0 1

LIU 0 0 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - CLT batting

Shoemaker,Emma grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Ritchie,Teagan singled in the infield, bunt (0-0).

Ritchie,Teagan out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Williams,Olivia singled to right center (3-1 SBBB).

Lord,Jenna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBF).

Bottom of 3rd - LIU batting

Villalta,Nyae walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

Soto,Anais singled in front of the plate, bunt (0-0); Villalta,Nyae advanced to second base.

Hinkle,Lily struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Medina,Devon grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CLT 0 2 0 1

LIU 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - CLT batting

Wilson,Audrey walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Keller,Carley singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 S); Wilson,Audrey advanced to second base.

Dirks,London sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b (0-0); Wilson,Audrey advanced to third base; Keller,Carley
advanced to second base.

Nguyen,Savanna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

OHearn,Brelyn singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (0-0); Wilson,Audrey scored; Keller,Carley
scored from second base.

Shoemaker,Emma struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS).

Bottom of 4th - LIU batting

LIU substitution: Clavel,GiGi replaces Wall,Sarah at dh, batting 4th.

LIU substitution: Wall,Sarah replaces at p.

Clarkson,Kaylee lined out to short (0-1 F).

Clavel,GiGi grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Burnett,Hannah singled to right center (1-1 KB).

Rodriguez,Jennifer reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Burnett,Hannah out at second base, ss to
2b.

THIS
INNING R H E L

CLT 2 2 0 1

LIU 0 1 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - CLT batting

Ritchie,Teagan singled to short (2-1 BFB).

Williams,Olivia lined into double play to short (0-0); Ritchie,Teagan out at 1B on the play, ss to 1b, in a double play.

Lord,Jenna singled to left center (0-1 F).

Wilson,Audrey flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - LIU batting

Gallegos,Samantha struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS).

Villalta,Nyae singled to the pitcher's mound (3-2 BFBKB).

Soto,Anais struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

Villalta,Nyae stole second base.

Hinkle,Lily grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 S).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CLT 0 2 0 1

LIU 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - CLT batting

Error by c (E2) on a dropped foul in behind home plate foul territory.

Keller,Carley flied out to cf (2-1 BFB).

Dirks,London lined out to short (2-2 KFBB).

Nguyen,Savanna walked (3-1 FBBBB).

OHearn,Brelyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBFB).

Bottom of 6th - LIU batting

Medina,Devon flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 F).

Clarkson,Kaylee flied out to cf (2-2 SFBBFF).

Clavel,GiGi grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CLT 0 0 1 1

LIU 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - CLT batting

CLT substitution: Jarrell,Jaylah pinch hitting for Shoemaker,Emma.

Jarrell,Jaylah walked (3-2 BBFBFFB).

LIU pitching change: Fairbanks,Ava replaces Wall,Sarah.

CLT substitution: Shoemaker,Emma replaces Jarrell,Jaylah at 2b, batting 9th.

Ritchie,Teagan singled to right center (3-2 KBBFB); Shoemaker,Emma out at second base, cf to ss.

Williams,Olivia walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ritchie,Teagan advanced to second base.

Lord,Jenna popped up to second base (0-2 FK).

Wilson,Audrey tripled to right field, 2RBI (1-1 BF); Ritchie,Teagan scored from second base; Williams,Olivia

scored from first base.

Keller,Carley singled in front of the plate, bunt, RBI (0-0); Wilson,Audrey scored; Keller,Carley stole second

base.

Dirks,London popped up to the infield putout by p (2-1 BKB).

Bottom of 7th - LIU batting

Burnett,Hannah lined out to rf (1-0 B).

Rodriguez,Jennifer reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Shoemaker,Emma (E4) (0-1 K).

Rodriguez,Jennifer advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Gallegos,Samantha grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Rodriguez,Jennifer advanced to third base.

Villalta,Nyae singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BFSBB); Rodriguez,Jennifer scored, unearned.

Soto,Anais fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CLT 3 3 0 1

LIU 1 1 1 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Charlotte at Long Island
02/07/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Charlotte 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 5 9 1 7

Long Island 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 5

Charlotte starters:
33/ss/Ritchie,Teagan; 10/cf/Williams,Olivia; 11/3b/Lord,Jenna; 21/c/Wilson,Audrey; 17/dh/Lewis,Sydney; 3/rf/Dirks,London; 7/1b/Nguyen,Savanna;

13/lf/OHearn,Brelyn; 22/2b/Shoemaker,Emma; 15/p/Jones,Taylor;

Long Island starters:
57/lf/Hinkle,Lily; 11/1b/Medina,Devon; 6/c/Clarkson,Kaylee; 22/dh/Clavel,GiGi; 21/ss/Burnett,Hannah; 13/3b/Rodriguez,Jennifer;

10/2b/Gallegos,Samantha; 25/rf/Villalta,Nyae; 3/cf/Soto,Anais; 7/p/Wall,Sarah;

Top of 4th - CLT batting

Wilson,Audrey walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Keller,Carley singled in the infield, bunt (0-1 S); Wilson,Audrey advanced to second base.

Dirks,London sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b (0-0); Wilson,Audrey advanced to third base; Keller,Carley advanced to second base.

Nguyen,Savanna grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

OHearn,Brelyn singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (0-0); Wilson,Audrey scored; Keller,Carley scored from second base.

Shoemaker,Emma struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - CLT batting

CLT substitution: Jarrell,Jaylah pinch hitting for Shoemaker,Emma.

Jarrell,Jaylah walked (3-2 BBFBFFB).

LIU pitching change: Fairbanks,Ava replaces Wall,Sarah.

CLT substitution: Shoemaker,Emma replaces Jarrell,Jaylah at 2b, batting 9th.

Ritchie,Teagan singled to right center (3-2 KBBFB); Shoemaker,Emma out at second base, cf to ss.

Williams,Olivia walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ritchie,Teagan advanced to second base.

Lord,Jenna popped up to second base (0-2 FK).

Wilson,Audrey tripled to right field, 2RBI (1-1 BF); Ritchie,Teagan scored from second base; Williams,Olivia scored from first base.

Keller,Carley singled in front of the plate, bunt, RBI (0-0); Wilson,Audrey scored; Keller,Carley stole second base.

Dirks,London popped up to the infield putout by p (2-1 BKB).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - LIU batting

Burnett,Hannah lined out to rf (1-0 B).

Rodriguez,Jennifer reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Shoemaker,Emma (E4) (0-1 K).

Rodriguez,Jennifer advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Gallegos,Samantha grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Rodriguez,Jennifer advanced to third base.



Villalta,Nyae singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BFSBB); Rodriguez,Jennifer scored, unearned.

Soto,Anais fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Charlotte at Long Island
02/07/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Charlotte 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 5 9 1 7

Long Island 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 5

CHARLOTTE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #33 Ritchie, Teagan ss 4 1 3 0

2 #10 Williams, Olivia cf 2 1 1 0

3 #11 Lord, Jenna 3b 4 0 1 0

4 #21 Wilson, Audrey c 3 2 1 2

5 #00 Keller, Carley
#17 Lewis, Sydney

dh 3

0

1

0

2

0

1

0

6 #3 Dirks, London rf 3 0 0 0

7 #7 Nguyen, Savanna 1b 2 0 0 0

8 #13 O'Hearn, Brelyn lf 3 0 1 2

9 #22 Shoemaker, Emma
#23 Jarrell, Jaylah

2b 2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 26 5 9 5
Runs 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 5
Hits 0 0 2 2 2 0 3 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
LOB 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7

CLT IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

15 Jones,Taylor (W) 6.2 4 1 0 2 5 27 25 98 62

Totals 6.2 4 1 0 2 5 27 25 98 62

WP: Jones [1].

GO-FO: Jones 9-6.
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Charlotte at Long Island
02/07/2026 at FGCU Softball Complex (Fort Myers, Fla.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Charlotte 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 5 9 1 7

Long Island 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 5

LONG ISLAND SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #57 Hinkle, Lily lf 3 0 0 0

2 #11 Medina, Devon 1b 3 0 0 0

3 #6 Clarkson, Kaylee c 3 0 0 0

4 #22 Clavel, GiGi dh 2 0 0 0

5 #21 Burnett, Hannah ss 3 0 1 0

6 #13 Rodriguez, Jennifer 3b 3 1 0 0

7 #10 Gallegos, Samantha 2b 3 0 0 0

8 #25 Villalta, Nyae' rf 2 0 2 1

9 #3 Soto, Anais cf 3 0 1 0

Totals 25 1 4 1
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Hits 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 4
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
LOB 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5

LIU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

7 Wall,Sarah (L) 6.0 6 2 2 5 2 27 21 95 52
42 Fairbanks,Ava (7) 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 6 5 22 12

Totals 7.0 9 5 5 6 2 33 26 117 64

Inher. Rnrs: Wall 0/1.

GO-FO: Wall 7-6; Fairbanks 0-2.
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